Department of Labor and Employment
Summary of Budget Reduction Proposals
FY 200910
August 24, 2009

Enter One
Rt ity  One Time or: R B T I Total Fuiids nd | FYE [Departiment(s)
1 ack-- | Base/Ongoing? : : T A F
e s Affected -
DTNO? N S o FIET R o ) E L .
1 Yes Ongoing ¢ Director's Office| Building Maintenance Reductions ($752) 50 {$344) (3408)| 0.0 |DPA
2 Yes Ongoing Executive Director's Office|Risk Management Reduction of Liability, ($31,946) 0 ($15.813) 50 ($16,133)| 0.0 {DPA
Property and Worker's Compensation
Volatility
3 Yes Ongoing Executive Director's Office|Risk Management Contract Review and ($8,744) 50 ($4,328) 50 (84,416)| 0.0 [DPA
Reduction
4 No One-time Executive Director's Office|FY 2009-10 OIT Management and ($16,775) 50 ($8,220) 50 ($8.555)| @.0 {OIT
Administration One-Time Adjustment
Total - Reductions (558,217) $0 {$28,705) 30 (329,512)




Department of Labor and Employment
Summary of Annualizations of Budget Reduction Proposals

FY 2010-11
August 24, 2009
Yes or No Enter Cne List
P e Gervesponding FYH L e n Tl T e e s e T o Reabpropriated | ot )l Ofher
Number | 2009-10 Fmpact - | : o B - . Division - Tifle dtal Fimds - | -Gedreral Fund® [ Cash Fungds’ |- PPOPRMEC | poeral Funds | FTE: |- Departnient(s) .
ase/Ongoing? . | AT R B it Tl Fadds S Rl R T HRENS,
JU Yos or No? Ty ; R S . il 2 |l D S N D RIS ERE TR IR BRI Poy S - Adfected - -
1 Yes Ongoing Excoutive Director's Office| Building Maintenance Reductions ($752) 30 ($344) 50 ($408) 0.0
DPA
2 Yes Ongoing Executive Director's Office[Risk Management Reduction of Liability, (531,9486) 30 (313.813) 50 (516,133} 0.0
Property and Worker's Compensation
Volatility DPA
3 Yes Cngoing Executive Director's Office|Risk Management Contract Revisw and ($8,744) 50 (54,328) $0 (54.4106) 0.0
Reduction DPA
Total - Reductions {841,442) 50 ($20,485) $0 (320,957)
B/25/2009

Page 1 Department of



Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Schedule 13

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number:

various cash and federal fund sources

Decision tem FY 2010-11 " __._{Base Reduction ltem FY 2010111 | Supplemental FY 200810 W | - Bodget Ampndivient FY 201041 .
Regquest Titie: Building Maintenance Reductions o L i
Department: Labor and Employment Dept. Appraval by: “2rpt o Date: g = PP
Priority Number: NA OSPB Approval: /DQ&-—L Date: 2 /l q / 9.

1 2 3 4 i 3 7 g8 | 9 10
Total Bocision/ ] Total Chagge
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budpet |- Revised frofi Baze, . |
Actual Appropriation Request Reguest Reguest Reduétion Request ¥ Amendiigrt ¢ Reguest - {Colump$)
Fund FY\Z{!OS_—OB FY 2008-10 FY 200910 - FY 200910 FY 2010-11 sznm-u FY 20-1_.0-11_- i FY261G&‘H 3. FY

Total of Al Line ftems Total 27,324 36,148 {752) 35,397 0 . @ 0 R o}

FTE 0.0 .0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 003
GF 0 0 0 0 i o o 0 . 0]
GFE 0 0 4] 4] 0 ol 0 [4] 8
CF 14,119 16,566 (344) 16,222 i 5] o 4] B’
CFEIRF 937 1327 0 1,327 0 0 itk | 0 G,
FF 12,268 18,256 {408) 17,848 0 0 o 4] 3

{1) Executive Director's T

i eased Space FTE 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 o}
GF Q 4] Q 0 o 0 & [4] 0
GFE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 o
CF 14,119 16,566 {344} 16,222 0 1] 0 0 o
CFE/RF] a37 1,327 | 0 1,327 0 0 ¢} 4] 0
FF 12,268 18,258 {408} 17.848 2 2] o 4] 0

Non-Line item Request:
Letternote Revised Text: NA

Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Name:
Approval by OIT? Yes: [T No: i” NA: ¥
Schedule 13s from Affected Departments: Hope DQA

Page 8.3 Department-of Labor.and Employtisent.. 5




Page 1

Schedule 13 .
Change Request for FY 201011 Budget Request Cycie

Deciglon tem FY 2040-11 [

{Base Reduction tem FY 201611~ § | Supplemental £¥ 200910 - _
Request Title: Risk Management Reduction of Liability, Property and Workers' Compensation Volaiity -~ RN
Department: Labor and Employment Dapt. Approval by: * T Date; }7 4 ?’*ﬂf L
Priority Number: OSPB Approval: ; E ;; vl %W Date: gZ /lq / Dﬁ] .
1 2 3 4 T 5V 8 .1 .7 ) a 1T T7g kN
Total Duciatan? . Total - Chaniw.
Prior-Yoar Suppi s Revised Base Base Novembr | Buggst | . Révised fromBase I
Actual Aparopriation Request Request Request Reduction Regueat | Amendnient | Renuest {Cottirin) H
Fund | FY2008-09 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 200810 FY2010-11 | Fyzeon FYaotent | Fy2o10-i1 | pranaods §  Fyaopae h-
Total of All Line tems Total} 863,348 734,348 {31,846) 702,402 ) 0 0 o 0 ol
FTE 00 0.0 c.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 aol goj
GF 4] 4] 0 s} 0 o Q k] Q 0]
GFE 0 ] o] 0] 4] *] af o 0 g’
cF 400,085 336,532 (15,813 320,719 0 0 o 0. o} 0
CFEIRF 42,277 26,962 0 26,862 ] 0 o 0 of 0
FF 440,986 370,354 {16,133) 354,721 0] 0 1 1 0 o} 0
1) Executive Director's
Office, Payment to Risk |  Total 124,233 118,340 (6.273) 112,087 9 0 2 0f. o o
Management and FTE .0 ¢.0 0.0 0.6 i1+ 00 0.0 001. oo} B4
Broperty Funds GF 0 0 0 ¢ 0 ) 9 o o ]
GFE 1] 0 0] - i} Q o] o N BEtE Q
CF 56,267 54,232 {3,105) 81,127 0 s] L] 0] 0 a
CFERF 5,948 4,345 0 4,345 i} 0 [} [: 3 0] Q
FF 82,020 £9.763 {3,168} 86,505 Ri] 0 2] '3 0 af
(1) Executiva Diractor's ] | )
Office, Worker's To;aé 769,115 516,008 (25 673) 590,3033 o og g g : og: I ) Bu-
7 F 0.0 0.0 G0 . 00 . L2 0. 0.0° .0
Compensation GF 0 0 D o 0 b 0 o o] 8
GFE o o b Y o ] o o 01 of
CF 343,818 282,300 (12,708) 269,592 0 0 0 ¢4 0 4.
CFEIRF 38,331 22617 0 22,617 0 5} 0 o o Q9
EF 378,966 311,091 {12,965) 298,128 0 o] 0 3 0 af

Non-Line Item Request:

Letternote Revised Text:

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: various cash and federal sources
Reapprapriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Name:

Approval by GIT? Yes: [* No: [ NiA:

Schedule 135 from Affectad Departments: -DD A




- Schedule 13 . L
Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request-Cycle

Decision ftem FY 2010-11 r . |Base Reduction ftem FY 2010-11 " | SupplementalFY 200810 T
Request Title: Risk Management Contract Review and Reduction ' o R
Department: Labor and Empioyment Dept. Approval by: “tns/mere. = Date: =/ Fe2y
Priorlity Number: OSP8 Approval; /BLM W Date: ‘gﬂq /M .
1 .2 3 4 "% 1 & s 1T 9.
Total 1 pecisiont T T
Pror-Year Supplementat Revizet Base v EBase :
Actual Appropriation Request Request Roguest 1 - Raduchivn: §--
Fund | FY2008-09 EY 2009-10 FY 200810 FY 2009-10 FY 2010411 | FYi201049
‘Total of All Line items Totai 758,110 616,008 (8,74%) 807,264 ay ! D [:3 oy I
ETE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0] R 0. 30 fekox A
GF 0 o 0 0 o 0 8 :RS R | ey
GFE 0 0 o e 0 0 ok 9] ok a4
CF 343,813 282,300 (4,328) 277,812 of 0 o L] ok Bl
CFEIRF 36,331 22817 0 22,617 o 0 1] 1 £ . & g
FF 378,966 311,091 {4,416} 306,675 0 0 bk ) o1 o3 a
{1) Executive Director's | F e 3 o
Office, Workers® Total 759,110 616,008 {8.,744) 607,264 0 9 o o §
COmpensaﬁon FTE 0.9 0.0 G.O Q.0 0.0 : [N E 0.0 3 2
GF 0 0 0 0 6] | 0 of kil
GFE o 0 0 o 0 e} © oF
CF 343,813 282,300 (4,328} 277972 % 0 : g} [oF LD
CFEIRF 36,331 22897 0 22617 0 9] 0] el |
FF 378,966 311,681 {4,416} 308875 ) 0 al. ot Ee3 B

Non-Line tem Request:
{etternote Revised Text:

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: various cash and fedaral sources
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line ftem Name:
Approval by OIT? Yes: [ Neo: I™ NiA: W

Schedute 13s from Affected Departmems: D p A_

Page 1




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2010-11 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 2010-11 i~ | Base Feduction item FY 2010-11 P ! Supplemental FY 2009-10 |4 | Budget AmendmentFY 201011 T

Request Title: FY 200910 OIT Management and Administration One-time Adjustment -
Department: Labor and Employment Dept. Approval by: 7’\/?-—’ F e Date: go - 17 o
Priority Number: OSPB Approval: é}}?( N Le Date: 8{ = / D O}
1 2 3 4 5 _ B 7 8 9 10
Totat Dacisionf Totat Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budget Reviged from Base
Actuat Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Reguest {Column §)
Fund FY 2008-09 FY 2008-10 FY 200910 FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 2010-11 FY 201011 FY 2010-11 FY 201112
Total of All Line ltems Total 112,757 118,339 {16,775) 101,564 o 0 0 0 0 o
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.e 0.0 04 00 0.0
GF 0 0 0 0 0 (4] 0 0 0 o
GFE 0 o] 0 0 0 0 1] ¢ 0 0
CF 54,123 56,803 (8,220) 48,583 o 0 o] ¢ 0 0
CFEIRF 1,128 1,183 0 1,183 0 0 0 ¢ 0 e}
FF 57,506 60,353 (8,555) 51,798 0 g 4] 0 0 ¢
{1) Executive Director's
Oftice, Management and Total 112,757 118,339 {16,775) 101,564 0 0 o [ 0 0
Administration of OIT FTE 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0
GF 0 a a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GFE 0 0 a 0 0 0 Q 0 0 [
CF 54,123 56,803 (8.220) 48,583 0 g 13 0 0 G
CFEIRF 1,128 1,183 o 1,183 0 0 g 0 0 0
FF 57,508 60,353 {8,555) 51,798 0 0 ¢ 0 4] 0

Non-Line item Request:

Letternote Revised Text:

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: various cash and federal sources
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line #em Name:

Approval by OIT? Yes: F No: [ NiA: [~

Schedule 13s from Affected Departments: ) T

Page 1 Depariment Name




DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT

Todd Saliman
Director
Office of State Planning and Budgeting

Name of Fund: Employment Support Fund #232

Purpose of Fund: Funds activities within the Division of Employment and Training
such as Unemployment Insurance and Workforce Centers as well
as the Division of Labor.

Projected End-of-Year Balance:

FY 08-09

Projected End of Year Balance with No Action $5,031,612

Current Balance YTD FY 2008-09 $5,031,612
July 1 Projected Balance Out Years

Plus Projected Revenue $44,000,000
Less Projected Mandatory Expenditures $30,250,000
Less Transfer Pursuant to SB09-208 or SB09-279 $0
Equals Proposed Projected End of Year Balance $18,781,612
Recommended Transfer $5,000,000
Projected End of Year Balance with Transfer $13,781,612

Impact of Recommended Reduction:

Programs funded via the Employment Support Fund in the Division of Labor and the Division of
Employment and Training will not be impacted during FY 2009-10.

Assumptions:

Funds are transferred to the General Fund before June 30, 2010. These funds will be available to help
balance the General Fund budget during FY 2009-10. Programs within the Department of Labor and
Employment are not affected during FY 2009-10 or FY 2010-11. Programs funded by the Employment
Support Fund may be impacted in FY 2012-13 as the fund balance diminishes.

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

8-77-109, C.R.S. (2008) — Employment Support Fund - establishes the fund to cover the costs of the
workforce program.

This proposal will require statutory change to allow the suggested amount to be transferred to the General
Fund.

Page 1



